

### Addendum and Corrigendum -III

RFP for "Implementation of Smart Biometric Attendance System at various offices of Surat Municipal Corporation"



## Surat Smart City Development Limited

### ADDENDUM AND CORRIGENDUM

#### RFP No.: SSCDL-BiometricAttendance-02-2017

The Bidders are requested to take note of the following changes made in the RFP document, which are to be taken in to account while submitting the RFP. They shall be presumed to have done so and submitted the RFP accordingly.

- This Addendum and Corrigendum shall be the part of the RFP documents.
- Content specified in this Addendum and Corrigendum supersede relevant content to that effect as provided in the original RFP documents. All other specifications, terms and conditions of the original RFP document shall remain unchanged.
- Bidders shall read and consider following points, which shall be a part of the RFP documents.

Highlighted Colour	What does it indicate?
No highlight	Indicates content as per original RFP document
Highlighted in Blue	Indicates amendment as per this Addendum and Corrigendum

#### Changes with respect to RFP Schedule

Please note that with respect to tendering schedules, the following changes have been effected. Bidders are requested to take note of the same and adhere to the dates specified hereunder with regards to Price Bid Submission and Technical Bid Submission:

Particular	Current Dates	Proposed Dates
<b>Price Bid Submission</b>	<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>• To be submitted online only on <a href="https://smc.nprocure.com">https://smc.nprocure.com</a> on or before 02/11/2017 upto 18:00 hrs.</li></ul>	<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>• To be submitted online only on <a href="https://smc.nprocure.com">https://smc.nprocure.com</a> on or before 10/11/2017 upto 18:00 hrs.</li></ul>
<b>Technical Bid Submission (in Hard Copy)</b> filled-in Technical Bid along with Bid Fee, EMD, Solvency Certificate and other documents.	<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>• In sealed envelope strictly by RPAD/Postal Speed Post on or before 08/11/2017 upto 18:00 hrs. to the Chief Accountant, Surat Municipal Corporation, Muglisara, Surat – 395003, Gujarat.</li></ul>	<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>• In sealed envelope strictly by RPAD/Postal Speed Post on or before 16/11/2017 upto 18:00 hrs. to the Chief Accountant, Surat Municipal Corporation, Muglisara, Surat – 395003, Gujarat.</li></ul>

**Addendum and Corrigendum - III**

RFP for "Implementation of Smart Biometric Attendance System at various offices of Surat Municipal Corporation"



Sr. No.	Tender Reference	Existing Clause	Amended / New Clause
1.	Section 3  Page No. 13	<b>3.3 SCOPE OF WORK IN DETAIL</b>  <b>4. Manpower Support</b> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>- The selected bidder shall be required to depute the skilled and experienced manpower in sufficient strength during the project implement phase so as to meet the implementation timeframe.</li><li>- During the first year, the selected bidder shall be required to depute four (4) resident support engineers at Surat Municipal Corporation.</li><li>- During the AMC period, the selected bidder shall be required to depute one (2) resident support engineers at Surat Municipal Corporation.</li></ul>	<b>3.3 SCOPE OF WORK IN DETAIL</b>  <b>4. Manpower Support</b> <p>The selected bidder shall be required to depute the skilled and experienced manpower in sufficient strength during the project implement phase so as to meet the implementation timeframe.</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>- During the first year, the selected bidder shall be required to depute four (4) resident support engineers at Surat Municipal Corporation.</li><li>- During the AMC period, the selected bidder shall be required to depute <b>one (1) resident support engineer</b> at Surat Municipal Corporation.</li></ul>

\*\*\*\*\*

\_\_\_\_\_  
Sign & Stamp